Name: Easy Raw Materials Private Limited. 

Authorized Share Capital: Rs. 10,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Ten Crores only) dividend into 
1,00,00,000 (One Crore) Equity Shares of face 
value of Rs. 10/- only each. 

Paid Up Share Capital (Post Allotment): Rs. 
3,01,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores and One 
Lakh only) divided into 30,10,000 (Thirty 
Lakh Ten Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 
each. 

Turnover, PAT, Net Worth: As on 31st March 
2025, the Turnover stood as NIL, Loss after Tax 
stood as 12.68 Lakhs and Net Worth stood as 
Negative (11.93) Lakhs.  

The Company had acquired 15,00,000 Equity 
Shares of face value of Rs.